
W O R K I N G  T O G E T H E R

Festive recycling and 
waste collections
Recycling and waste collection days change slightly over 
the festive period to allow for bank holidays.

If your normal collection day 
would be: 

Your revised collection day 
will be:

Monday 22 December No change

Tuesday 23 December No change

Wednesday 24 December No change

Thursday 25 December Sunday 28 December

Friday 26 December Monday 29 December

Monday 29 December Tuesday 30 December

Tuesday 30 December Wednesday 31 December

Wednesday 31 December Friday 2 January

Thursday 1 January Saturday 3 January

Friday 2 January Monday 5 January

Monday 5 January Tuesday 6 January

Tuesday 6 January Wednesday 7 January

Wednesday 7 January Thursday 8 January

Thursday 8 January Friday 9 January

Friday 9 January Saturday 10 January

Check your calendars online at  
www.n-somerset.gov.uk/calendars

Scan the QR code to download the North Somerset 
Council app for bin reminders and more.

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/calendars
https://n-somerset.gov.uk/council-democracy/news-media/north-somerset-council-mobile-app
https://n-somerset.gov.uk/council-democracy/news-media/north-somerset-council-mobile-app

